

	Sponsor: Student Body President Spialek
	<u>Resolution Recognizing the Association of Residence Halls as the 2009 NACURH "School of the Year"</u> <u>Award Recipients</u>
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
	WHEREAS, the Association of Residence Halls is an ex-officio organization of the Student Government Association;
	WHEREAS, recognizing and building strong coalitions with Registered Student Organizations are goals of the 2009-2010 Student Government Association;
	WHEREAS, the Association of Residence Halls attended the National Association of College and University Residence Halls (NACURH) Conference May 22 through 25 at the University of Arizona;
	WHEREAS, NACURH recognizes schools for their achievements;
	WHEREAS, the Association of Residence Halls has received national recognition through being named the 2009 NACURH "School of the Year" for their commitment to programming, campus participation and state, regional, and national involvement;
	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association recognizes and congratulates the Association of Residence Halls for being named the 2009 NACURH "School of the Year;"
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Secretary of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a copy of this resolution to Association of Residence Halls President Webber.
	of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a copy of this resolution to Association of Residence Halls
	of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a copy of this resolution to Association of Residence Halls President Webber. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u>
	of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a copy of this resolution to Association of Residence Halls President Webber. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u> 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the
-	of the Assembly McMahon to transmit a copy of this resolution to Association of Residence Halls President Webber. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>25</u> day of <u>July</u> 2009. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: